

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11501/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 06/12/2005 in WA No. 7047/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report ) (For  
final disposal)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Veerappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr.Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angade, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the month of March, 2009.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master