

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11501/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in WA No. 7047/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANKAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report ) (FOR  
FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Veerappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

rr.-3 : Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.rr.- 1: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawlsa, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.rrs.-4 & 5 : Mr. Basavaprabhu .S. Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLeave granted.  
Hearing expedited.  
Interim order to continue.[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Sneha Bala Mehra ]  
Court Master Court Master