

\*

ITEM NO.17

Court No.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2743 OF 2009

SHANKAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Veerappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K.Verma, Adv.  
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. C.M.Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case by respondent No. 3 is  
condoned.

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 have not filed their  
statement of case nor any one is present on their behalf to make a  
request for further time for filing statement of case. Finally two  
months' time is granted to the said respondents subject to the payment  
of cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates'  
Welfare Fund by the said respondents.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|