

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2743 OF 2009

SHANKAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Krishma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondents 1 and 2 states that they are only proforma respondents and they do not intend to file any statement of case.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents 4 and 5 states that they have already filed statement of case.

The appellant has also filed statement of case.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master