

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2743/2009

SHANKAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants is absent. The defects pointed out in the office report have not been rectified.

However, as a last chance, two weeks' time is granted for curing the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 13th April, 2015.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master