

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2743/2009

SHANKAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased petitioner, C/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)Date : 05/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay of 68 days in filing the application for
substitution of Lrs. of appellant no. 2 is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within 15 days.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master