

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2743 OF 2009

SHANKAR SINGH AND ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our considered view the reason assigned by the High Court in passing the impugned order needs no interference as the same is in consonance with law.

There is no merit in this appeal and it is dismissed accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

New Delhi,
February 08, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2743/2009

SHANKAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Deeksha Gujral, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
For Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)